CUSTOM KIT
CK-AG-65
INITIAL REVISION: 04/06/2026
S2R-T660 (710P)
STAINLESS STEEL STEP UPGRADE
AIRCRAFT AFFECTED:
MODEL SERIAL NUMBERS
S2R-T660

7.1 CK-AG-65 KIT
(Single & Dual Cockpit)
QTY PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE NOTES
1 530001000-1 STEP ASSY L/H Steps Instln.
1 530001000-2 STEP ASSY R/H Steps Instln.
2 AN4 14A BOLT Steps Instln.
4 AN4 23A BOLT Steps Instln.
6 NAS1149F0463P (AN960 416) WASHER Steps Instln.
6 MS21044N4 NUT Steps Instln.
2 11003T001 SIDE SKIN  (L/H & R/H Reversible)
2 90042T909 PLACARD (RESTRICTED, GREY)
7.2 REUSE OR REPLACE AS APPROPRIATE
      (Not included with CK-AG-65 Kit.)
QTY PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE NOTES
12 1142012 STUD
Camloc Instln.
(Various lengths as appropriate)
12 1142905 SNAP RING Camloc Instln.
12 4002 NS GROMMET Camloc Instln.
2 AN526 832 R12 SCREW Bumper Instln.
2 MS21044N08 NUT Bumper Instln.
2 NAS1149FN816P (AN960 8L) WASHER Bumper Instln.
2 8884T25 BUMPER Bumper Instln.
  CK-AG-65
S2R-T660 (710P) SS STEP UPGRADE
Page 6 of 11
Rev. IR
Figure 1
#1 #2
8. REPLACEMENT INSTRUCTIONS
1. Remove L/H and R/H lower side skins then set aside. (Reference Figure 1)
NOTE: If reusing existing studs, grommets, and snap rings, remove from each skin
and set aside. If not, properly discard.
2. Remove steel L/H and R/H step assemblies.
3. Install L/H & R/H stainless steel step assemblies.
4. Ensure all studs, grommets, and snap rings are removed from removed L/H and R/H
lower side skins.
5. Place removed skins on top of new skins on a flat surface, mirroring orientation.
(Reference Figures 4 & 5)
Figure 4
20/32”
Remainder of
holes = 15/32”
#21
  CK-AG-65
S2R-T660 (710P) SS STEP UPGRADE
Page 7 of 11
Rev. IR
6. Transfer hole locations for Camlocs and bumpers onto new skins. Do NOT transfer
location of cutout for steps. (Reference Figure 5)
7. Use appropriately sized metal hole saw and bit to drill out each hole for Camlocs and
bumper in skins then deburr. (Reference Figure 4)
8. Temporarily install skins using Camlocs as required. (Reference Figure 6)
NOTE: It is not necessary to install snap rings on grommets for this process.
Figure 5
Figure 6
  CK-AG-65
S2R-T660 (710P) SS STEP UPGRADE
Page 8 of 11
Rev. IR
9. Mark cutout location for steps on each skin.
10. Remove skins then trim to fit, ensuring to have .125” clearance around Step
Assembly then deburr. (Reference Figure 7)
NOTE: It is advised to remove material, a little at a time, frequently checking to
ensure desired outcome.
Figure 7
  CK-AG-65
S2R-T660 (710P) SS STEP UPGRADE
Page 9 of 11
Rev. IR